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WS- 002307 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 1 Bathroom In classroom 119 in bathroom WF-03042025-002307 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-002307-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-002307-B <2

WS- 002308 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 1 Bathroom In classroom 132 in bathroom WF-03042025-002308 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-002308-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-002308-B <2

WS- 002309 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 1 Bathroom In classroom 133 in bathroom WF-03042025-002309 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-002309-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-002309-B <2

WS- 002310 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 1 Bathroom In classroom 134 in bathroom WF-03042025-002310 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-002310-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-002310-B <2

WS- 002311 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 1 Bottle Filler In hallway adjacent to restrooms WF-03042025-002311 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-002311-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-002311-B <2

WS- 002318 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 1 Combo Fountain In treatment room 117 in health suite Right WF-03042025-002318 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-002318-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-002318-B <2

WS- 003469 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 2 Bottle Filler In hallway adjacent to restrooms WF-03042025-003469 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003469-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003469-B <2

WS- 003614 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 1 Combo Fountain In classroom 131 WF-03042025-003614 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003614-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003614-B <2

WS- 003615 8/26/2024 8/26/2025 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 132 WF-08262024-003615 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003615-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003615-B <2

WS- 003616 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 1 Combo Fountain In classroom 132 WF-03042025-003616 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003616-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003616-B <2

WS- 003617 8/26/2024 8/26/2025 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 133 WF-08262024-003617 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003617-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003617-B <2

WS- 003618 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 1 Combo Fountain In classroom 133 WF-03042025-003618 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003618-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003618-B <2

WS- 003619 8/26/2024 8/26/2025 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 134 WF-08262024-003619 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003619-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003619-B <2

WS- 003620 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 1 Combo Fountain In classroom 134 WF-03042025-003620 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003620-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003620-B <2

WS- 003622 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 1 Combo Fountain In classroom 142 WF-03042025-003622 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003622-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003622-B <2

WS- 003624 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 1 Combo Fountain In classroom 144 WF-03042025-003624 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003624-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003624-B <2

WS- 003626 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 1 Combo Fountain In classroom 147 WF-03042025-003626 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003626-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003626-B <2

WS- 003628 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 1 Combo Fountain In classroom 146 WF-03042025-003628 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003628-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003628-B <2

WS- 003630 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 1 Combo Fountain In classroom 145 WF-03042025-003630 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003630-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003630-B <2

WS- 003631 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 1 Cooler In hallway adjacent to restrooms High Left WF-03042025-003631 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003631-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003631-B <2

WS- 003632 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 1 Cooler In hallway adjacent to restrooms Low Right WF-03042025-003632 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003632-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003632-B <2

WS- 003633 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 2 Cooler In hallway adjacent to restrooms High Left WF-03042025-003633 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003633-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003633-B <2

WS- 003634 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 2 Cooler In hallway adjacent to restrooms Low Right WF-03042025-003634 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003634-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003634-B <2

WS- 003636 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 2 Combo Fountain In classroom 227 first clockwise from entry door WF-03042025-003636 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003636-A 2.1 FT-FY26-08012025-003636-B <2

WS- 003638 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 2 Combo Fountain In classroom 227 second clockwise from entry door Mid WF-03042025-003638 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003638-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003638-B <2

WS- 003640 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 2 Combo Fountain In classroom 227 third clockwise from entry door WF-03042025-003640 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003640-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003640-B <2

WS- 003642 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 2 Combo Fountain In classroom 247 WF-03042025-003642 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003642-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003642-B <2

WS- 003644 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 2 Combo Fountain In classroom 244 WF-03042025-003644 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003644-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003644-B <2

WS- 003646 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 2 Combo Fountain In classroom 245 WF-03042025-003646 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003646-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003646-B <2

WS- 003648 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 2 Combo Fountain In classroom 246 WF-03042025-003648 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003648-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003648-B <2

WS- 003649 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 2 Break Room In break room 230 WF-03042025-003649 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003649-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003649-B <2

WS- 003650 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 2 Combo Fountain In break room 230 WF-03042025-003650 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003650-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003650-B <2

WS- 003652 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 2 Combo Fountain In classroom 231 WF-03042025-003652 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003652-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003652-B <2

WS- 003656 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 2 Combo Fountain In classroom 233 WF-03042025-003656 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003656-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003656-B <2

Stoddert Elementary School Lead in Water Test Results

FY26 Filter Test
Less than 5ppb - Devices requiring no remediation



WS- 003658 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 2 Combo Fountain In classroom 234 WF-03042025-003658 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003658-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003658-B <2

WS- 005118 7/9/2025 7/9/2026 1 Bottle Filler In hallway adjacent to 1310 boy's restroom WF-07092025-005118 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005118-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005118-B <2

WS- 005119 7/9/2025 7/9/2026 1 Cooler In hallway adjacent to 1310 boy's restroom High Left WF-07092025-005119 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005119-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005119-B <2

WS- 005120 7/9/2025 7/9/2026 1 Cooler In hallway adjacent to 1310 boy's restroom Low Right WF-07092025-005120 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005120-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005120-B <2

WS- 005122 7/9/2025 7/9/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 108 WF-07092025-005122 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005122-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005122-B <2

WS- 005124 7/10/2025 7/9/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 107 WF-07102025-005124 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005124-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005124-B <2

WS- 005126 7/10/2025 7/9/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 106 WF-07102025-005126 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005126-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005126-B <2

WS- 005127 7/9/2025 7/9/2026 1 Bottle Filler In hallway adjacent to 1312 storage WF-07092025-005127 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005127-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005127-B <2

WS- 005128 7/9/2025 7/9/2026 1 Cooler In hallway adjacent to 1312 storage High Left WF-07092025-005128 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005128-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005128-B <2

WS- 005129 7/9/2025 7/9/2026 1 Cooler In hallway adjacent to 1312 storage Low Right WF-07092025-005129 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005129-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005129-B <2

WS- 005146 7/10/2025 7/9/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 105 WF-07102025-005146 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005146-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005146-B <2

WS- 005148 7/10/2025 7/9/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 104 WF-07102025-005148 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005148-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005148-B <2

WS- 005149 7/9/2025 7/9/2026 2 Bottle Filler In hallway adjacent to 2311 boy's restroom WF-07092025-005149 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005149-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005149-B <2

WS- 005153 7/9/2025 7/9/2026 2 Cooler in hallway adjacent to 2311 boy's restroom High Left WF-07092025-005153 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005153-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005153-B <2

WS- 005154 7/9/2025 7/9/2026 2 Cooler in hallway adjacent to 2311 boy's restroom Low Right WF-07092025-005154 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005154-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005154-B <2

WS- 005156 7/9/2025 7/9/2026 2 Combo Fountain In room 210 WF-07092025-005156 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005156-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005156-B <2

WS- 005158 7/9/2025 7/9/2026 2 Combo Fountain In room 209 WF-07092025-005158 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005158-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005158-B <2

WS- 005160 7/9/2025 7/9/2026 2 Combo Fountain In room 208 WF-07092025-005160 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005160-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005160-B <2

WS- 005162 7/9/2025 7/9/2026 2 Combo Fountain In room 207 WF-07092025-005162 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005162-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005162-B <2

WS- 005164 7/9/2025 7/9/2026 2 Combo Fountain In room 206 WF-07092025-005164 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005164-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005164-B <2
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WS- 003608 11/25/2024 11/25/2025 1 Food Prep Sink In kitchen WF-11252024-003608 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003608-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003608-B <2

WS- 003609 11/25/2024 11/25/2025 1 Food Prep Sink In servers room 127A in kitchen third clockwise from entry door WF-11252024-003609 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-003609-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-003609-B <2
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WS- 002306 3/4/2025 3/4/2026 1 Health Suite In health suite in treatment room 117 Left WF-03042025-002306 8/27/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-002306-A 7.6 FT-FY26-08012025-002306-B <2
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WS- 002306 8/29/2025 8/29/2026 1 Health Suite In health suite in treatment room 117 Left WF-08292025-002306 9/5/2025 FT-FY26-09022025-002306-A <2 FT-FY26-09022025-002306-B <2

Due to changes in water sampling analysis equipment at the laboratory from previous years, the level of detection (LOD) for lead in drinking water is now <2ppb.

Food Prep Sink
Less than 5ppb - Devices requiring no remediation

FY26 Filter Test
Greater than 5ppb - Devices requiring remediation

FY26 Filter Test
Less than 5ppb - Devices requiring no remediation

First Re-test (After Plumbing Check)


